THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5488ETE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5487/MAX5488/MAX5489 dual, linear-taper,
digital potentiometers function as mechanical potentiometers
with a simple 3-wire SPI™-compatible digital interface
that programs the wipers to any one of 256 tap positions.

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 TQFN-EP T1633F+3 21-0036 90-0033
14 TSSOP U14+1 21-0066 90-0113
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
END-TO-END
RESISTANCE (kW)
TOP MARK
MAX5487ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP* 10 ABR
MAX5487EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 10 —
MAX5488ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP* 50 ABS
MAX5488EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 50 —
MAX5489ETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP* 100 ABT
MAX5489EUD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 100 —
MAX5489ETE/V+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP* 100 AIE
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  13
MAX5487/MAX5488/